

6<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, ARIA TOWERS, J.W.MARRIOTT,  
NEW DELHI AEROCITY, ASSET AREA 4,  
HOSPITALITY DISTRICT, NEAR IGI AIRPORT  
NEW DELHI 110037  
TEL.:011 41597329 FAX: 011 41597321  
CIN NO. L55101DL2007PLC157518  
WEBSITE: [www.asianhotelswest.com](http://www.asianhotelswest.com)

# ASIAN HOTELS (WEST) LIMITED

December 26, 2024

**The Manager**  
**Listing Department,**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
"EXCHANGE PLAZA", C-1, Block G  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

**(Company's Scrip Code: AHLWEST)**

**The Manager,**  
**Dept. of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  
Kala Ghoda, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001

**(Company's Scrip Code: 533221)**

**Dear Ma'am/Sir,**

**Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.**

1. Pursuant to Sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "**LODR Regulations**") read with Clause 20 of Para A Part A of Schedule III thereto, with regret we wish to inform our Shareholders that the Securities and Exchange Board of India (hereinafter referred to as "**SEBI**") vide its Adjudication Order bearing No. Order/BM/JR/2024-25/ 31044 dated December 16, 2024 has imposed a penalty on the Company for the violations of SEBI LODR Regulations and certain applicable circulars.
2. The details as required under Regulation 30 of LODR Regulations read with applicable circulars are enclosed in **ANNEXURE-I**.

3. The Company has decided that it will pay the penalty under protest. However the company is contemplating appropriate legal remedies, if any available to it.
4. Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge.

**Thanking you,**

**Yours Truly,**

**For Asian Hotels (West) Limited**

**Nidhi Khandelwal  
Company Secretary and  
Compliance Officer**

### ANNEXURE - I

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	SEBI
2.	Nature and Details of the action taken/initiated or order(s) passed	INR 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only)
3.	Date of receipt of the direction or order including any ad-interim or interim order, or any other communication received from the authority	Certified copy of the order was received by the Company on December 26, 2024 at its registered office at around 02:13PM.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contraventions(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Regulations 4(1)(c) , 4(1)(d), 4(1)(i) and 30(10) of LODR Regulations; Regulation 30(7) and 4(1)(d) of LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular dated November 21, 2019, Regulation 30(2) read with Schedule III of LODR Regulations and SEBI Circular dated October 18, 2019.
5.	Impact on financial. Operation or other activities of the listed entity quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no material impact of such penalty on the financial, operation or other activities of the Company.